Helen Louise Moore, MD, Board-Certified Pediatrician in Pediatric Care at Cornerstone Medical Pediatric Associates

Dedicated Pediatrician Recognized Locally and Internationally for Outstanding Service and Commitment to Child Health



New York City, New York May 31, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Moore, a distinguished board-certified pediatrician, is a beacon of excellence in pediatric care at Cornerstone Medical Pediatric Associates in Warner Robins, Georgia. With a profound dedication to children's health, she and her team at Cornerstone Medical Pediatric Associates are committed to providing a nurturing and compassionate

environment for young patients.

Before embarking on her professional journey, she received her medical degree from the esteemed Medical College of Georgia, where she honed her skills and passion for pediatric medicine. Following her graduation, she completed her residency in pediatrics at Children's Medical Center in Augusta, Georgia, solidifying her expertise in the field.

As a Fellow of both the American Academy of Pediatrics (FAAP) and the American College of Pediatricians (FACP), Dr. Moore upholds the highest standards of pediatric care. Her board certification in pediatrics by the American Board of Pediatrics (ABP) further underscores her commitment to continuous learning and improvement in child health.

In addition to her practice at Cornerstone Medical Pediatric Associates, she serves on the medical staff at Houston Medical Center and Perry Hospital, where her impact on the local community is deeply felt. Her accolades include prestigious awards such as Best Pediatrician, Doctor/Business of the Year, and the esteemed Jefferson Award for outstanding service.

Beyond her practice, Dr. Moore has volunteered her time for the past decade to provide sports physicals for Special Olympics students in the Houston County school system and the Houston County's wheelchair sports team, the Sharks. Her leadership roles, including Chief of Pediatrics and President at Cornerstone Medical, underscore her commitment to advancing pediatric care and improving healthcare systems.

Her unwavering dedication, coupled with her accolades and service to the community, has positioned her as an internationally recognized Leading Physician of the World. Her passion for pediatric care shines through in every aspect of her work, making her a true asset to the medical field and the community she serves.

Learn More about Dr. Helen-Louise Moore:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/8122843-Helen-Louise-Moore-Pediatrician, or through Cornerstone Medical Pediatric Associates, https://cstonemed.com/providers

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Helen Louise Moore, MD

See on IssueWire